Rec., Mar. 24, 1934

ENROLLED BILL

House Bill No. 385-

(By Mr. 5 Suddorth)

Passed Musch 24 1934

In Effect From Passage

ENROLLED BILL

(H. B. No. 385)

[Passed March 24, 1934; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT to authorize the board of education of Taylor county, West Virginia, to purchase fractional interests in a building for physical education or other educational purposes and to lease outstanding interests therein.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

Section 1. The board of education of Taylor county, West 2 Virginia, is hereby authorized and empowered to acquire by 3 purchase, or otherwise, a one-third or other fractional undivided 4 interest in and to a building in said district constructed for 5 physical education or other educational purposes out of the 6 current authorized levies for any one year, and to lease the 7 other fractional undivided interest or interests in such building 8 for that and any future years. Said board may elect to occupy 9 and use such building, and to acquire by purchase, or otherwise, 10 in any future years, additional fractional undivided interest

hairman House Committee.

11 or interests therein out of the then current authorized levies,
12 and to acquire all of the remaining outstanding undivided frac13 tional interest or interests in such building at any time out of
14 current authorized levies for any year when it may have suffi15 cient fund for such purpose, and to acquire and own options
16 covering the rights to purchase the outstanding interest or in-

17 terests heretofore mentioned in such building.

Such

CORRECTLY ENROLLED

CORRECTLY ENROLLED			
RECTLY ENROL	6	~	1
RECTLY ENROL	F	1	1
RECTLY ENROI		-	3
RECTLY EN	7		
RECTLY EN	3	ť	
RECTLY	,	-	
2	-	1	
2	-	>	
2	k		
2	1		
CORR	i		
COR	-	2	
S	\$	2	
	١	•	•

	Enrolled H. B. No. 385]	3
n Senate Committee.		M House of Delegates.
Vasel C	Clerk of the House of	Delegates.
ROLLED		President of the Senate.
CORRECTLY ENROLLED	Clerk of t	f., the Senate.
CORRECT CORREC	The within is	
Filed in the office of the same		, 1934.
Filed in the office of the Secret of West Virginia MAR 3 0 193	ary of State	
Wm. S. O'BRI	EN,	
Secretary	of State	Conomon